505443543 04/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5490344

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS			LLC, AS AGENT		04/23/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
Name: ATA RETAIL SERVICES, LLC						
Street Address:		860 WELSH ROAD				
City:		HUNTINGTON VALLEY				
State/Country:		PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19006	19006				
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2	2		_		
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		9468313				
Patent Number:		D774800				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (312		(312)	863-7806			
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
-			637198			
		-	y.brougher@goldbergkohn.com			
-			ICY BROUGHER, PARALEGAL			
			EAST MONROE, SUITE 3300			
Address Line 4:		CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60603			
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7213.017			
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			NANCY BROUGHER			
BIGNATURE:		/njb/				
SIGNATURE:			,,			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			04/24/2019			
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3			04/24/2019			
ATE SIGNED:	•	•	04/24/2019 f			

source=Patent Release - ATA#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of this 23rd day of April, 2019, by FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC, as administrative agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of ATA RETAIL SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Company</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby fully and completely releases, discharges and terminates all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the patents and any other interest it may have in, to, or under the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 4, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2016 at Reel/Frame 037919/0004.

[Signature Page Follows]

7213.017 PATENT REEL: 048989 FRAME: 0151 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC,

as Agent

By:

Name: Stephen Papalas Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Patent Collateral

1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Grantor	Patent	Patent No.	Issue Date
ATA Retail Services, LLC	Product Display Tray	US 9,468,313	October 18, 2018
ATA Retail Services, LLC	Merchandise Display Tray	US D774,800	December 27, 2016

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 048989 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 04/24/2019